technical data and reports; U.S. Gov-
ernment technical assistance; incidental 
travel; transportation; PGK spare parts; 
equipment training; and related elements of 
logistics and program support. The Govern-
ment of Norway has requested the case be 

amended to include eight thousand one 
(8,001) M1156A1 PGK multi-option fuzes. This 
amendment will cause the case to exceed the 
notification threshold, and thus notification 
of the entire program is required. The above 
notification requirements are combined as 
follows: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Eight 
thousand one (8,001) M1156A1 PGK multi-op-
tion fuzes. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
PGK cutaway models; fuze wrenches; en-
hanced portable inductive artillery fuze set-
ters; GPS antennae and cables; improved 
Platform Integration Kits;